Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions���
Part No.�
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
10 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD100JY□NA��
12 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD120JY□NA
15 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD150JY□NA
18 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD180JY□NA
22 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD220JY□NA
27 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD270JY□NA
33 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD330JY□NA
39 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD390JY□NA
47 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD470JY□NA
56 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD560JY□NA
68 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD680JY□NA
82 ±5% 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD820JY□NA
100 ±5% 6.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD101JY□NA
120 ±5% 7.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD121JY□NA
150 ±5% 7.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD151JY□NA
180 ±5% 8.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD181JY□NA
220 ±5% 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD221JY□NA
270 ±5% 9.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD271JY□NA
330 ±5% 10.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD331JY□NA
390 ±5% 10.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3AD391JY□NA
470 ±5% 11.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3AD471JY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions���
Part No.�
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
10 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD100JY□NA��
12 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD120JY□NA
15 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD150JY□NA
18 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD180JY□NA
22 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD220JY□NA
27 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD270JY□NA
33 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD330JY□NA
39 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD390JY□NA
47 ±5% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD470JY□NA
56 ±5% 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD560JY□NA
68 ±5% 6.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD680JY□NA
82 ±5% 7.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD820JY□NA
100 ±5% 7.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD101JY□NA
120 ±5% 8.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD121JY□NA
150 ±5% 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD151JY□NA
180 ±5% 9.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD181JY□NA
220 ±5% 10.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CC45SL3DD221JY□NA
270 ±5% 11.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3DD271JY□NA
330 ±5% 11.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3DD331JY□NA
390 ±5% 12.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3DD391JY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions���
Part No.�
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
10 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD100JY□NA��
12 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD120JY□NA
15 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD150JY□NA
18 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD180JY□NA
22 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD220JY□NA
27 ±5% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD270JY□NA
33 ±5% 6.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD330JY□NA
39 ±5% 6.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD390JY□NA
47 ±5% 6.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD470JY□NA
56 ±5% 7.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD560JY□NA
68 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD680JY□NA
82 ±5% 8.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD820JY□NA
100 ±5% 8.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD101JY□NA
120 ±5% 9.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD121JY□NA
150 ±5% 10.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD151JY□NA
180 ±5% 11.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD181JY□NA
220 ±5% 12.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3FD221JY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions���
Part No.�
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
3 ±0.25pF 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD030CY□NA��
5 ±0.5pF 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD050DY□NA
8 ±0.5pF 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD080DY□NA
10 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD100JY□NA
12 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD120JY□NA
15 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD150JY□NA
18 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD180JY□NA
22 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD220JY□NA
27 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD270JY□NA
33 ±5% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD330JY□NA
39 ±5% 8.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD390JY□NA
47 ±5% 8.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CC45SL3JD470JY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead